
01/17/2017 03:16:34 PM

 Highway Reference
Page 1 of 4

From Route 89 south of Junction easterly through Kingston to near Otter Creek Reservoir; then northerly to 
Route 24 at Plateau Junction.

 0.000

 0.000

 0.000

 0.595

 0.602

 0.958

 0.979

 1.000

 1.450

 1.459

 1.534

 1.669

 1.681

 1.932

 1.938

 2.000

 2.040

 2.140

 2.208

 2.374

 2.536

 2.922

 3.000

 4.000

 4.255

 4.263

 4.400

 5.000

 6.000

 7.000

 8.000

 9.000

 10.000

 11.000

 12.000

 12.330

 12.330

 12.497

 12.570

 12.790

 12.951

 13.000

 13.245

Route Begins

Functional Class 
Boundary
Rural Boundary

Box Culvert

Street Crossing

Bridge - West End

Bridge - East End

Milepost

Canal Crossing

Fed Aid Route Right

Fed Aid Route Left

Road Right

Incorporated Limit

Canal Crossing

Street Right

Milepost

Street Crossing

Street Right

Incorporated Limit

Canal Crossing

Road Left

Road Right

Milepost

Milepost

Bridge - West End

Bridge - East End

Road Left

Milepost

Milepost

Milepost

Milepost

Milepost

Milepost

Milepost

Milepost

State Route Straight

Route Turns Left

Cattle Guard

Road Right

Road Right

Road Right

Milepost

Road Left

At Junction US-89 at East Side Shoulder in Junction - Piute County

Major Collector

Old US-89 Alignment

Sevier River - 0F 588

Sevier River - 0F 588

1

600 West (Route 2006) via Main Street to Kingston Cemetery

500 West (Route 2004)

400 West

Kingston Town West Limits "Sign"

100 West

2

Center Street

100 East

Kingston Town East Limits "Sign"

Old Mill Road

3

4

East Fork Sevier River - 0D 517

East Fork Sevier River - 0D 517

Monroe Mountain Road to Forshea Mountain

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Junction SR-22

Painted

Otter Creek Reservoir South Point

13

Accum.
 Mile

Feature Description

0062PRoute Name



01/17/2017 03:16:34 PM

 Highway Reference
Page 2 of 4

 13.249

 13.954

 14.000

 14.536

 15.000

 15.354

 15.716

 16.000

 16.380

 17.000

 17.216

 17.225

 17.477

 18.000

 18.354

 18.578

 19.000

 19.126

 20.000

 20.095

 21.000

 21.753

 21.794

 22.000

 23.000

 23.642

 23.720

 23.727

 24.000

 24.030

 24.889

 25.000

 25.281

 25.712

 25.935

 26.000

 26.154

 26.707

 26.877

 27.000

 27.229

 27.256

 27.340

 27.530

 28.000

Road Right

Road Right

Milepost

Road Right

Milepost

Road Left

Road Right

Milepost

Road Right

Milepost

Road Left

Cattle Guard

Road Right

Milepost

Road Right

Road Right

Milepost

Road Crossing

Milepost

Road Left

Milepost

Road Right

Cattle Guard

Milepost

Milepost

Box Culvert

Road Left

Road Right

Milepost

Road Right

Road Left

Milepost

Road Left

Box Culvert

Road Right

Milepost

Road Right

Road Left

Road Right

Milepost

Road Left

Cattle Guard

Box Culvert

Road Right

Milepost

To Otter Creek Reservoir and Fishermans Beach

14

To Otter Creek Reservoir

15

To Otter Creek - Tamerisk Point

16

To Otter Creek Reservoir

17

18

19

ATV Trail

20

Pole Canyon Road to Monroe Mountain Road

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Accum.
 Mile

Feature Description

0062PRoute Name



01/17/2017 03:16:34 PM

 Highway Reference
Page 3 of 4

 28.350

 28.443

 28.700

 29.000

 29.259

 29.523

 29.588

 29.853

 30.000

 30.004

 30.108

 30.161

 30.486

 30.764

 30.908

 31.000

 31.165

 31.366

 31.417

 31.726

 31.924

 32.000

 32.451

 32.992

 33.000

 34.000

 34.053

 34.057

 34.535

 34.760

 34.859

 35.000

 35.556

 35.803

 36.000

 36.235

 36.539

 36.747

 36.795

 37.000

 37.022

 37.224

 37.280

 37.575

 37.604

Road Left

Road Right

Box Culvert

Milepost

Road Right

Box Culvert

Box Culvert

Box Culvert

Milepost

Box Culvert

Box Culvert

Box Culvert

Road Left

Road Right

Road Right

Milepost

Road Left

Creek Crossing

Road Left

Road Right

Road Crossing

Milepost

Road Left

Road Left

Milepost

Milepost

Road Left

Road Right

Creek Crossing

Road Left

Road Right

Milepost

Road Crossing

Road Right

Milepost

Road Crossing

Road Crossing

Road Right

Road Right

Milepost

Road Left

Road Left

County Line

Incorporated Limit

Street Crossing

29

30

31

In Greenwich

Box Creek Road

32

Box Creek Road to Lower Box Creek Reservoir

33

34

35

36

37

Piute/Sevier

Town of Koosharem South Limits - Sign

200 South via Main Street

Accum.
 Mile

Feature Description

0062PRoute Name



01/17/2017 03:16:34 PM

 Highway Reference
Page 4 of 4

 37.718

 37.828

 37.873

 37.944

 38.000

 38.020

 38.055

 38.167

 38.279

 38.294

 38.552

 38.552

 38.772

 39.000

 39.331

 40.000

 41.000

 41.141

 41.187

 42.000

 42.159

 42.261

 42.389

 42.833

Street Crossing

Street Crossing

Canal Crossing

Street Crossing

Milepost

Maintenance Station 
Right
Street Crossing

Street Left

Street Left

Incorporated Limit

Road Left

Fed Aid Route Right

Road Right

Milepost

Road Right

Milepost

Milepost

Fed Aid Route Left

Canal Crossing

Milepost

Road Crossing

Creek Crossing

Road Right

Route Ends

100 South

Center Street (Koosharem Road) Right to Monroe Mountain Road

Koosharem Canal

100 North

38

Koosharem - 4331A

200 North

300 North

400 North

Town of Koosharem North Limits - Sign

Browns Lane (630 North) to Cemetery

Browns Lane (630 North - Route 2558) to Fish Lake

39

40

41

Burrville Main Street Road (700 East - Route 2560)

Koosharem Canal

42

1500 East

Otter Creek

At Junction SR-24 at West Side Shoulder

Accum.
 Mile

Feature Description

0062PRoute Name


