



01/17/2017 03:16:34 PM



Route Name 0062P

From Route 89 south of Junction easterly through Kingston to near Otter Creek Reservoir; then northerly to Route 24 at Plateau Junction.

Accum. Mile	Feature Description	
0.000	Route Begins	At Junction US-89 at East Side Shoulder in Junction - Piute County
0.000	Functional Class Boundary	Major Collector
0.000	Rural Boundary	
0.595	Box Culvert	
0.602	Street Crossing	Old US-89 Alignment
0.958	Bridge - West End	Sevier River - 0F 588
0.979	Bridge - East End	Sevier River - 0F 588
1.000	Milepost	1
1.450	Canal Crossing	
1.459	Fed Aid Route Right	600 West (Route 2006) via Main Street to Kingston Cemetery
1.534	Fed Aid Route Left	500 West (Route 2004)
1.669	Road Right	400 West
1.681	Incorporated Limit	Kingston Town West Limits "Sign"
1.932	Canal Crossing	
1.938	Street Right	100 West
2.000	Milepost	2
2.040	Street Crossing	Center Street
2.140	Street Right	100 East
2.208	Incorporated Limit	Kingston Town East Limits "Sign"
2.374	Canal Crossing	
2.536	Road Left	Old Mill Road
2.922	Road Right	
3.000	Milepost	3
4.000	Milepost	4
4.255	Bridge - West End	East Fork Sevier River - 0D 517
4.263	Bridge - East End	East Fork Sevier River - 0D 517
4.400	Road Left	Monroe Mountain Road to Forshea Mountain
5.000	Milepost	5
6.000	Milepost	6
7.000	Milepost	7
	Milepost	8
9.000	Milepost	9
10.000	Milepost	10
11.000	Milepost	11
12.000	Milepost	12
12.330	State Route Straight	Junction SR-22
12.330	Route Turns Left	
12.497	Cattle Guard	Painted
12.570	Road Right	
12.790	Road Right	Ottos Oscal, Baranasis Oscali, Baist
12.951	Road Right	Otter Creek Reservoir South Point
13.000	Milepost	13
13.245	Road Left	



Highway Reference

Page 2 of 4

01/17/2017 03:16:34 PM

Route Name 0062P

Accum. Mile	Feature Description	
13.249	Road Right	
13.954	Road Right	To Otter Creek Reservoir and Fishermans Beach
14.000	Milepost	14
14.536	Road Right	To Otter Creek Reservoir
15.000	Milepost	15
15.354	Road Left	
15.716	Road Right	To Otter Creek - Tamerisk Point
16.000	Milepost	16
16.380	Road Right	To Otter Creek Reservoir
17.000	Milepost	17
17.216	Road Left	
17.225	Cattle Guard	
17.477	Road Right	
18.000	Milepost	18
18.354	Road Right	
18.578	Road Right	
19.000	Milepost	19
19.126	Road Crossing	ATV Trail
20.000	Milepost	20
20.095	Road Left	Pole Canyon Road to Monroe Mountain Road
21.000	Milepost	21
21.753	Road Right	
21.794	Cattle Guard	
22.000	Milepost	22
23.000	Milepost	23
23.642	Box Culvert	
23.720	Road Left	
23.727	Road Right	
24.000	Milepost	24
24.030	Road Right	
24.889	Road Left	
25.000	Milepost	25
25.281	Road Left	
25.712	Box Culvert	
25.935	Road Right	
26.000	Milepost	26
26.154	Road Right	
26.707	Road Left	
26.877	Road Right	
27.000	Milepost	27
27.229	Road Left	
27.256	Cattle Guard	
27.340	Box Culvert	
27.530	Road Right	
28.000	Milepost	28



Highway Reference

Page 3 of 4

01/17/2017 03:16:34 PM

Route Name 0062P

Accum. Mile	Feature Description	
28.350	Road Left	
28.443	Road Right	
28.700	Box Culvert	
29.000	Milepost	29
29.259	Road Right	
29.523	Box Culvert	
29.588	Box Culvert	
29.853	Box Culvert	
30.000	Milepost	30
30.004	Box Culvert	
30.108	Box Culvert	
30.161	Box Culvert	
30.486	Road Left	
30.764	Road Right	
30.908	Road Right	
31.000	Milepost	31
31.165	Road Left	
31.366	Creek Crossing	
31.417	Road Left	
31.726	Road Right	In Greenwich
31.924	Road Crossing	Box Creek Road
32.000	Milepost	32
32.451	Road Left	Box Creek Road to Lower Box Creek Reservoir
32.992	Road Left	
33.000	Milepost	33
34.000	Milepost	34
34.053	Road Left	
34.057	Road Right	
34.535	Creek Crossing	
34.760	Road Left	
34.859	Road Right	
35.000	Milepost	35
35.556	Road Crossing	
35.803	Road Right	
36.000	Milepost	36
36.235	Road Crossing	
36.539	Road Crossing	
36.747	Road Right	
36.795	Road Right	
37.000	Milepost	37
37.022	Road Left	
37.224	Road Left	
37.280	County Line	Piute/Sevier
37.575	Incorporated Limit	Town of Koosharem South Limits - Sign
37.604	Street Crossing	200 South via Main Street



Highway Reference

Page 4 of 4

01/17/2017 03:16:34 PM

Route Name 0062P

	cum. ⁄Iile	Feature Description	
;	37.718	Street Crossing	100 South
;	37.828	Street Crossing	Center Street (Koosharem Road) Right to Monroe Mountain Road
;	37.873	Canal Crossing	Koosharem Canal
;	37.944	Street Crossing	100 North
:	38.000	Milepost	38
;	38.020	Maintenance Station Right	Koosharem - 4331A
;	38.055	Street Crossing	200 North
;	38.167	Street Left	300 North
;	38.279	Street Left	400 North
;	38.294	Incorporated Limit	Town of Koosharem North Limits - Sign
;	38.552	Road Left	Browns Lane (630 North) to Cemetery
;	38.552	Fed Aid Route Right	Browns Lane (630 North - Route 2558) to Fish Lake
;	38.772	Road Right	
;	39.000	Milepost	39
•	39.331	Road Right	
4	40.000	Milepost	40
4	41.000	Milepost	41
- 4	41.141	Fed Aid Route Left	Burrville Main Street Road (700 East - Route 2560)
4	41.187	Canal Crossing	Koosharem Canal
4	42.000	Milepost	42
- 4	42.159	Road Crossing	1500 East
4	42.261	Creek Crossing	Otter Creek
4	42.389	Road Right	
4	42.833	Route Ends	At Junction SR-24 at West Side Shoulder